PRODUCT DATA
Ear Simulator Type 4157 is primarily intended for measurements on
earphones coupled to the ear by ear inserts such as tubes, ear
moulds or eartips.
It has, therefore, been designed to fulfil the requirements of the
IEC 60318-4, ANSI S 3.25 and ITU-T Rec. P57 standards for an ear
simulator for measurements using insert earphones.
Type 4157 closely reproduces the acoustical parameters of the

Compliance with standards
Specifications – Type 4157
Ordering information
Type 4157 Ear Simulator
Includes the following:
• Type 2669: Microphone Preamplifier
• Type 4192: ½″ Microphone (built-in)
• DB-2012: Ear Mould Adaptor
• DB-2015: Ear Mould Adaptor for testing button-type insert earphones
• DP-0276: Coupler, to use ¼″ microphone sound sources
• DP-0286: Securing Cap, to secure adapter
• DP-0368: Tube Stud, for modular hearing aids
• DP-0370: Ear Mould Adaptor, for test behind-the-ear hearing aids
• DP-0530: Adaptor, for ITE hearing aids
• DS-0535: Dust Protector
• DS-0540: Ear Mould Adaptor, to mount small and CIC ear moulds
• DS-0541: Ear Mould Adaptor, to mount large ear moulds
• Calibration Chart